National Doctors Training and Planning

Health Service Executive

Block 9E, Sancton Wood Building, Heuston South Quarter
St John’s Road West, Dublin 8

Qilitint agus Pleanail Naisiunta na nDochtuiri
Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Slainte

Block 9E, Sancton Wood Building, Ceathri Heuston Theas
Béthar Eoin Thiar Baile Atha Cliath 8

E-mail: consultant.applications@hse.ie

Consultant Post Matching Report to 31 December 2020

This data has been extracted from Doctors Integrated Management E-system (DIME) as at 31 December 2020 in relation to
Consultant Application Advisory Committee (CAAC) approved posts.

DIME is dependent on clinical sites inputting details on their consultant workforce. Currently there is an estimated 99%
compliance rate and therefore there may be variances and gaps in the data supplied to that held within in clinical sites.

As DIME is a live system it must be noted that there can be variances in the figures published dependant on the run date of
the report and entries can be made with a retrospective date.

Filled posts are consultant posts which are currently filled regardless of tenure, both permanent and temporary (includes
locum and agency staff).

A vacant post: is a consultant post that the hospital has verified on DIME as currently vacant.

Unknown status: the site has not yet assigned a consultant to a post or marked a post as vacant therefore the status of this
post is currently unknown in DIME.

It should be noted that all newly created posts recently recommended for approval through CAAC default to 'unmatched’
until the clinical site verifies if the post is filled or vacant

. Unknown Total Total
Filled Vacant Status Nos %

Hospital

group/CHO Principal Clinical Site Nos Nos Nos

BreastCheck Breastcheck - Eccles Unit 12 0% 1 0% 0% 13 0%
Ernei?stcheck - Merrion 12 0% 1 0% 0% 13 0%
Ernei:stcheck - Southern 3 0% 3 0% 0% 1 0%
Ernei:stcheck - Western 4 0% ) 0% 0% 6 0%

BreastCheck Total 36 1% 7 0% 0% 43 1%

Children’s Health o o o o

Ireland CHI at Connolly 0% 1 0% 0% ! 0%
CHI at Crumlin 112 3% 15 0% 1 0% 128 4%
CHI at Tallaght 6 0% 1 0% 0% 7 0%
CHI at Temple St 78 2% 4 0% 0% 82 2%
Childrens Hospital Group 1 0% 1 0% 0% 2 0%

ﬁ':l':r::'};t:fa"h 197 6% 22 1% 1 0% 220 6%

CHO 1 CHO 1 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
Donegal Hospice 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0%
MHS Cavan / Monaghan 14 0% 1 0% 0% 15 0%
MHS Donegal 13 0% 0% 0% 13 0%
MHS Sligo / Leitrim 11 0% 1 0% 0% 12 0%
North West Hospice 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
OPS Sligo / Leitrim 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0%

CHO 1 Total 40 1% 4 0% 0% 44 1%

Qo =
\_ b 3 ™ “Investing in the career development of doctors” | Se€lrbhis Siain

“An infheistiti bhforbairt gairme na ndochtuiri”


mailto:doctors@hse.ie

Total Total
%

Hospital
group/CHO Principal Clinical Site
Brothers of Charit
CHO 2 Services, Galway ’ 2 e e e 2 05
;ﬁx::qfﬂ:’:}ayo 9 0% 2 0% 0% 11 0%
CHO 2 0% 2 0% 0% 2 0%
;"o':z‘oGr::r‘:’j: / 19 1% 1 0% 0% 20 1%
MHS Mayo 10 0% 0% 0% 10 0%
CHO 2 Total 40 1% 5 0% 0% 45 1%
CHO 3 Ei:zir:;acrlf of chari 1 e e e 1 e
MHS Clare 7 0% 0% 0% 7 0%
MHS Limerick 17 0% 2 0% 0% 19 1%
MHS Tipperary North 3 0% 2 0% 0% 5 0%
Milford Care Centre 3 0% 0% 0% 3 0%
CHO 3 Total 31 1% 4 0% 0% 35 1%
CHO 4 CAMHS Cork 10 0% 2 0% 0% 12 0%
CHO 4 1 0% 1 0% 0% 2 0%
MHS Cork North 5 0% 0% 0% 5 0%
MHS Cork North Lee 11 0% 1 0% 0% 12 0%
MHS Cork South Lee 13 0% 1 0% 0% 14 0%
MHS Cork West 3 0% 0% 0% 3 0%
MHS Kerry 11 0% 0% 0% 11 0%
CHO 4 Total 54 2% 5 0% 0% 59 2%
Brothers of Charit
CHO 5 Services, South EaZt 1 B2 B2 B2 ! B2
MHS Carlow / Kilkenny 10 0% 0% 0% 10 0%
MHS Tipperary South 8 0% 0% 0% 8 0%
MHS Waterford 13 0% 0% 0% 13 0%
MHS Wexford 9 0% 2 0% 0% 11 0%
CHO 5 Total 41 1% 2 0% 0% 43 1%
CHO 6 CHO 6 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0%
Cluain Mhuire (SJOG) 9 0% 0% 0% 9 0%
Dublin Dental Hospital 2 0% 0% 0% 2 0%
MHS Dublin South East 8 0% 0% 2 0% 10 0%
MHS Wicklow 7 0% 0% 0% 7 0%
EZZE::: Rehabilitation 7 0% 7 0% 0% 14 0%
St John of God 9 0% 0% 0% 9 0%
CHO 6 Total 42 1% 8 0% 2 0% 52 2%
CHO 7 Area 3 MHS - St James's 7 0% 0% 0% 7 0%
CAMHS Linn Dara 19 1% 0% 0% 19 1%
Cheeverstown House 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
CHO 7 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0%
HSE Addiction Service 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
('\i:frzlub"” South 23 1% 0% 0% 23 1%
\'X'/rllsd';'\xjare /West 11 0% 0% 0% 11 0%

“Investing in the career development of doctors”
“An infheistiti bhforbairt gairme na ndochtuiri”



Total Total

Nos %
Hospital
group/CHO Principal Clinical Site
National Drug Treatment 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
Centre
Our Lady's Hospice & 5 0% 3 0% 0% 3 0%
Care Services
Public Health Laboratory 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
CHO 7 Total 69 2% 4 0% 0% 73 2%
CHO 8 MHS Laois / Offaly 8 0% 2 0% 0% 10 0%
\I\I/Ivzsstrl;?:agt]:)rd / 9 0% 0% 0% 9 0%
MHS Louth / Meath 24 1% 2 0% 0% 26 1%
MHS Midlands 1 0% 3 0% 0% 4 0%
CHO 8 Total 42 1% 7 0% 0% 49 1%
Ho s Eﬁ?/"“s Dublin North 12 0% 2 0% 0% 14 0%
CHO 9 2 0% 0% 0% 2 0%
HSE - DNE 4 0% 0% 0% 4 0%
Incorporated o o o o
Orthopaedic Hospital 1 0% 0% 0% ! 0%
MHS Dublin North 15 0% 1 0% 0% 16 0%
gﬂe:i‘r';”b"” North 7 0% 0% 0% 7 0%
MHS Dublin North City 6 0% 1 0% 0% 7 0%
MHS Dublin North West 8 0% 0% 0% 8 0%
St Francis Hospice 4 0% 0% 0% 4 0%
St Mary's, Phoenix Park 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
;tu't‘::';hae' s House, 5 0% 1 0% 0% 6 0%
St Vincent's Centre, o o o o
Dublin (DOCS) 5 0% 0% 0% 5 0%
St Vincent's, Fairview 1 0% 1 0% 0% 2 0%
CHO 9 Total 71 2% 6 0% 0% 77 2%
Coombe Women &
Dublin Midlands Infants University 39 1% 4 0% 0% 43 1%
Hospitals Group Hospital
Midlands Regional 27 1% 0% 0% 27 1%
Hospital, Portlaoise
Midlands Regional 48 1% 1 0% 0% 49 1%
Hospital, Tullamore
Naas General Hospital 21 1% 2 0% 0% 23 1%
St James's Hospital 195 6% 16 0% 0% 211 6%
St Luke's, Rathgar 20 1% 0% 0% 20 1%
I'E:)'Lap'ft":l University 136 4% 4 0% 0% 140 4%
TCD 2 0% 0% 0% 2 0%
Dublin Midlands
Hospitals Group 488 14% 27 1% 0% 515 15%
Total
Ireland East Cappagh National o o o 0
Hospitals Group Orthopaedic Hospital 16 0% 2 0% 0% 18 L

Total Total

“Investing in the career development of doctors”
“An infheistiti bhforbairt gairme na ndochtuiri”



Hospital
group/CHO

Ireland East
Hospitals Group
Total

Mental Health
Services

Mental Health
Services Total
RCSI Hospitals
Group

RCSI Hospitals
Group Total
Saolta Hospitals
Group

Principal Clinical Site
Mater Misericordiae
University Hospital
Midlands Regional
Hospital, Mullingar
National Maternity
Hospital

Our Lady's Hospital,
Navan

Royal Victoria Eye & Ear
Hospital

St Columcille's Hospital
St Luke's General
Hospital,
Carlow/Kilkenny

St Michael's Hospital,
Dun Laoghaire

St Vincent's University
Hospital

Wexford General
Hospital

Central Mental Hospital,
Dundrum

Beaumont Hospital
Cavan General Hospital
Connolly Hospital,
Blanchardstown

Louth County Hospital,
Dundalk

Monaghan Hospital
Our Lady of Lourdes
Hospital, Drogheda
Rotunda Hospital

Galway Hospice
Letterkenny University
Hospital

Mayo University Hospital

Portiuncula Hospital,
Ballinasloe

Roscommon University
Hospital

Sligo University Hospital
University Hospital
Galway

“Investing in the career development of doctors”
“An infheistiti bhforbairt gairme na ndochtuiri”

166

31

35

12

23
14

29

141

32

505

14

14

207
32
61

93
46
447

52
42
31

72
206

5%

1%

1%

0%

1%
0%

1%

0%

4%

1%

15%

0%

0%

6%
1%
2%

0%
0%
3%
1%
13%

0%

2%

1%

1%

0%

2%
6%

32

35

12

13

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

178

35

36

15

23
18

32

144

32

537

19

19

228
35
62

99
49
482

64
44
32

79
221

5%

1%

1%

0%

1%
1%

1%

0%

4%

1%

16%

1%

1%

7%
1%
2%

0%
0%
3%
1%
14%

0%

2%

1%

1%

0%

2%
6%



Total Total

Nos %
Hospital
group/CHO Principal Clinical Site
Saolta Hospitals 411 12% 37 1% 2 0% 450  13%
Group Total
South / South West 0 . . .
Hospitals Group Bantry General Hospital > 0% 1 0% 0% 6 e
Cork University Hospital 184 5% 24 1% 0% 208 6%
Cork University 23 1% 5 0% 0% 28 1%
Maternity Hospital
Mallow General Hospital 8 0% 0% 0% 8 0%
xjsr;‘;aﬁn'vers 'ty 46 1% 0% 0% 46 1%
SOL.lth Ir.1f|rmary.V|ctor|a 27 1% ) 0% 0% 29 1%
University Hospital
South Tipperary General 30 1% 1 0% 0% 31 1%
Hospital
University Hospital Kerry 42 1% 2 0% 0% 44 1%
\L/J\/”E:;’:rr:c')tr‘é Hospital 108 3% 13 0% 1 0% 122 4%
South / South West
Hospitals Group 473 14% 48 1% 1 0% 522 15%
Total
University of
Limerick Hospitals 4 0% 0% 0% 4 0%
Group Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital 4 0% 0% 0% 4 0%
flt ni‘::‘lzlf Hospital, 9 0% 0% 0% 9 0%
University Hospital 125 4% 12 0% 0% 137 4%
Limerick
Unlvetr5|ty.Mat.ern|ty ) 0% 0% 0% ) 0%
Hospital Limerick
Un|v§r5|ty of Limerick 16 0% 8 0% 0% 24 1%
Hospitals Group
University of
Limerick Hospitals 160 5% 20 1% 0% 180 5%
Group Total
Health Protection o o o o
Other Surveillance e 1 e e ! e
HSE - DML 6 0% 0% 0% 6 0%
IBTS, Cork 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
IBTS, Dublin 5 0% 0% 0% 5 0%
g/loarLymount Hospice 3 0% 0% 0% 3 0%
Natu_:nal Ambulance 1 0% 0% 0% 1 0%
Service
Sexual Health Crisis 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0%
Pregnancy Programme
Other Total 16 0% 2 0% 0% 18 1%
Total 3177 91.7% 280 8.1% 6 0.2% 3463 100%

“Investing in the career development of doctors”
“An infheistiti bhforbairt gairme na ndochtuiri”



