

National Doctors Training and Planning Health Service Executive Block 9E, Sancton Wood Building, Heuston South Quarter St John's Road West, Dublin 8

Oiliúint agus Pleanáil Náisiúnta na nDochtúirí Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhíse Sláinte Block 9E, Sancton Wood Building, Ceathrú Heuston Theas Bóthar Eoin Thiar Baile Atha Cliath 8

E-mail: consultant.applications@hse.ie

## **Consultant Post Matching Report to 31 December 2020**

This data has been extracted from Doctors Integrated Management E-system (DIME) as at 31 December 2020 in relation to Consultant Application Advisory Committee (CAAC) approved posts.

DIME is dependent on clinical sites inputting details on their consultant workforce. Currently there is an estimated 99% compliance rate and therefore there may be variances and gaps in the data supplied to that held within in clinical sites.

As DIME is a live system it must be noted that there can be variances in the figures published dependant on the run date of the report and entries can be made with a retrospective date.

Filled posts are consultant posts which are currently filled regardless of tenure, both permanent and temporary (includes locum and agency staff).

A vacant post: is a consultant post that the hospital has verified on DIME as currently vacant.

Unknown status: the site has not yet assigned a consultant to a post or marked a post as vacant therefore the status of this post is currently unknown in DIME.

It should be noted that all newly created posts recently recommended for approval through CAAC default to 'unmatched' until the clinical site verifies if the post is filled or vacant

		Filled		Vacant		Unknown Status		Total Nos	Total %
Hospital group/CHO	Principal Clinical Site	Nos	%	Nos	%	Nos	%		
BreastCheck	Breastcheck - Eccles Unit	12	0%	1	0%		0%	13	0%
	Breastcheck - Merrion Unit	12	0%	1	0%		0%	13	0%
	Breastcheck - Southern Unit	8	0%	3	0%		0%	11	0%
	Breastcheck - Western Unit	4	0%	2	0%		0%	6	0%
BreastCheck Total		36	1%	7	0%		0%	43	1%
Children's Health Ireland	CHI at Connolly		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
	CHI at Crumlin	112	3%	15	0%	1	0%	128	4%
	CHI at Tallaght	6	0%	1	0%		0%	7	0%
	CHI at Temple St	78	2%	4	0%		0%	82	2%
	Childrens Hospital Group	1	0%	1	0%		0%	2	0%
Children's Health Ireland Total		197	6%	22	1%	1	0%	220	6%
CHO 1	CHO 1	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	Donegal Hospice		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
	MHS Cavan / Monaghan	14	0%	1	0%		0%	15	0%
	MHS Donegal	13	0%		0%		0%	13	0%
	MHS Sligo / Leitrim	11	0%	1	0%		0%	12	0%
	North West Hospice	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	OPS Sligo / Leitrim		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
CHO 1 Total		40	1%	4	0%		0%	44	1%



		Filled		Vacant		Unknown		Total Nos	Total %
Hospital		Nos	%	Nos	%		- 1		
	Principal Clinical Site					Nos	%		
	Brothers of Charity Services, Galway	2	0%		0%		0%	2	0%
	CAMHS Galway								
	Roscommon Mayo	9	0%	2	0%		0%	11	0%
	, СНО 2		0%	2	0%		0%	2	0%
	MHS Galway /	19	1%	1	0%		0%	20	1%
	Roscommon	19	170	T	0%		0%	20	170
	MHS Mayo	10	0%		0%		0%	10	0%
CHO 2 Total		40	1%	5	0%		0%	45	1%
	Brothers of Charity,	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	Limerick	7	00/		00/		00/	7	00/
	MHS Clare	7 17	0% 0%	n	0% 0%		0% 0%	7	0% 1%
	MHS Limerick MHS Tipperary North	3	0%	2 2	0%		0%	19 5	1% 0%
	Milford Care Centre	3	0%	Z	0%		0%	3	0%
CHO 3 Total	Willord Care Centre	3 31	1%	4	0% 0%		0% 0%	35	1%
	CAMHS Cork	10	0%	<b>4</b> 2	0%		0%	12	0%
	CHO 4	1	0%	1	0%		0%	2	0%
	MHS Cork North	5	0%	-	0%		0%	5	0%
	MHS Cork North Lee	11	0%	1	0%		0%	12	0%
	MHS Cork South Lee	13	0%	1	0%		0%	14	0%
	MHS Cork West	3	0%		0%		0%	3	0%
	MHS Kerry	11	0%		0%		0%	11	0%
CHO 4 Total		54	2%	5	0%		0%	59	2%
	Brothers of Charity Services, South East	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	MHS Carlow / Kilkenny	10	0%		0%		0%	10	0%
	MHS Tipperary South	8	0%		0%		0%	8	0%
	MHS Waterford	13	0%		0%		0%	13	0%
	MHS Wexford	9	0%	2	0%		0%	11	0%
CHO 5 Total		41	1%	2	0%		0%	43	1%
CHO 6	CHO 6		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
	Cluain Mhuire (SJOG)	9	0%		0%		0%	9	0%
	Dublin Dental Hospital	2	0%		0%		0%	2	0%
	MHS Dublin South East	8	0%		0%	2	0%	10	0%
	MHS Wicklow	7	0%		0%		0%	7	0%
	National Rehabilitation Hospital	7	0%	7	0%		0%	14	0%
	St John of God	9	0%		0%		0%	9	0%
CHO 6 Total		42	1%	8	0%	2	0%	52	2%
	Area 3 MHS - St James's	7	0%		0%		0%	7	0%
	CAMHS Linn Dara	19	1%		0%		0%	19	1%
	Cheeverstown House	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	CHO 7		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
	HSE Addiction Service	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	MHS Dublin South Central	23	1%		0%		0%	23	1%
	MHS Kildare / West Wicklow	11	0%		0%		0%	11	0%



		Filled		Vacant		Unknown	Total Nos	Total %
Hospital		Nos	%	Nos	%		,	
group/CHO	Principal Clinical Site National Drug Treatment Centre	1	0%		0%		% %   1	0%
	Our Lady's Hospice & Care Services	5	0%	3	0%	0	% 8	0%
	Public Health Laboratory	1	0%		0%	0	% 1	0%
CHO 7 Total	- · ·	69	2%	4	0%	0	% 73	2%
CHO 8	MHS Laois / Offaly	8	0%	2	0%	0	% 10	0%
	MHS Longford / Westmeath	9	0%		0%	0	% 9	0%
	MHS Louth / Meath	24	1%	2	0%	0	% 26	1%
	MHS Midlands	1	0%	3	0%	0	% 4	0%
CHO 8 Total		42	1%	7	0%	0	% 49	1%
СНО 9	CAMHS Dublin North City	12	0%	2	0%	0	% 14	0%
	CHO 9	2	0%		0%	0	% 2	0%
	HSE - DNE	4	0%		0%	0	% 4	0%
	Incorporated Orthopaedic Hospital	1	0%		0%	0	% 1	0%
	MHS Dublin North	15	0%	1	0%	0	% 16	0%
	MHS Dublin North Central	7	0%		0%	0	% 7	0%
	MHS Dublin North City	6	0%	1	0%	0	% 7	0%
	MHS Dublin North West	8	0%		0%	0	% 8	0%
	St Francis Hospice	4	0%		0%	0	% 4	0%
	St Mary's, Phoenix Park	1	0%		0%	0	% 1	0%
	St Michael's House, Dublin	5	0%	1	0%	0	% 6	0%
	St Vincent's Centre, Dublin (DOCS)	5	0%		0%	0	% 5	0%
	St Vincent's, Fairview	1	0%	1	0%		% 2	0%
CHO 9 Total		71	2%	6	0%	0	% 77	2%
Dublin Midlands Hospitals Group	Coombe Women & Infants University Hospital	39	1%	4	0%	0	% 43	1%
· ·	Midlands Regional Hospital, Portlaoise	27	1%		0%	0	% 27	1%
	Midlands Regional Hospital, Tullamore	48	1%	1	0%	0	% 49	1%
	Naas General Hospital	21	1%	2	0%		% 23	1%
	St James's Hospital	195	6%	16	0%		% 211	6%
	St Luke's, Rathgar	20	1%		0%	0	% 20	1%
	Tallaght University Hospital	136	4%	4	0%		% 140	4%
	TCD	2	0%		0%	0	% 2	0%
Dublin Midlands Hospitals Group Total		488	14%	27	1%	0	% 515	15%
Ireland East Hospitals Group	Cappagh National Orthopaedic Hospital	16	0%	2	0%	0	% 18	1%
nospitais Group								



Seirbhís Sláinte Building a Níos Fearr Better Health á Forbairt Service

								Nos	%
Hospital group/CHO	Principal Clinical Site	Nos	%	Nos	%	Nos	%		
group/CHO	Mater Misericordiae					NUS			
	University Hospital	166	5%	12	0%		0%	178	5%
	Midlands Regional	31	1%	4	0%		0%	35	1%
	Hospital, Mullingar				•				
	National Maternity Hospital	35	1%	1	0%		0%	36	1%
	Our Lady's Hospital,	10	00/	2	00/		00/	45	00/
	Navan	12	0%	3	0%		0%	15	0%
	Royal Victoria Eye & Ear	23	1%		0%		0%	23	1%
	Hospital St Columcille's Hospital	14	0%	4	0%		0%	18	1%
	St Luke's General	14	070	-	070		070	10	170
	Hospital,	29	1%	3	0%		0%	32	1%
	Carlow/Kilkenny								
	St Michael's Hospital,	6	0%		0%		0%	6	0%
	Dun Laoghaire St Vincent's University								
	Hospital	141	4%	3	0%		0%	144	4%
	Wexford General	32	1%		0%		0%	32	1%
	Hospital	52	170		070		070	52	170
Ireland East Hospitals Group		505	15%	32	1%		0%	537	16%
Total		505	13/0	52	170		078	557	10/6
Mental Health	Central Mental Hospital,	14	0%	5	0%		0%	19	1%
Services	Dundrum	14	078	J	078		078	19	170
Mental Health Services Total		14	0%	5	0%		0%	19	1%
RCSI Hospitals		207	60/	24	40/		00/	220	70/
Group	Beaumont Hospital	207	6%	21	1%		0%	228	7%
	Cavan General Hospital	32	1%	3	0%		0%	35	1%
	Connolly Hospital, Blanchardstown	61	2%	1	0%		0%	62	2%
	Louth County Hospital,								
	Dundalk	6	0%		0%		0%	6	0%
	Monaghan Hospital	2	0%	1	0%		0%	3	0%
	Our Lady of Lourdes	93	3%	6	0%		0%	99	3%
	Hospital, Drogheda Rotunda Hospital	46	1%	3	0%		0%	49	1%
RCSI Hospitals	notunuu nospital								
Group Total		447	13%	35	1%		0%	482	14%
Saolta Hospitals		1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
Group	Galway Hospice Letterkenny University								
	Hospital	52	2%	12	0%		0%	64	2%
	Mayo University Hospital	42	1%	2	0%		0%	44	1%
	Portiuncula Hospital,	31	1%	1	0%		0%	32	1%
	Ballinasloe	51	270	-	5,0		0,3	02	170
	Roscommon University Hospital	7	0%	2	0%		0%	9	0%
	Sligo University Hospital	72	2%	7	0%		0%	79	2%
								_	
	University Hospital	206	6%	13	0%	2	0%	221	6%



		Filled		Vacant		Unknown		Total Nos	Total %
Hospital group/CHO	Principal Clinical Site	Nos	%	Nos	%	Nos	%		
Saolta Hospitals Group Total		411	1 <b>2</b> %	37	1%	2	0%	450	13%
South / South West Hospitals Group	Bantry General Hospital	5	0%	1	0%		0%	6	0%
	Cork University Hospital	184	5%	24	1%		0%	208	6%
	Cork University Maternity Hospital	23	1%	5	0%		0%	28	1%
	Mallow General Hospital	8	0%		0%		0%	8	0%
	Mercy University Hospital	46	1%		0%		0%	46	1%
	South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital	27	1%	2	0%		0%	29	1%
	South Tipperary General Hospital	30	1%	1	0%		0%	31	1%
	University Hospital Kerry	42	1%	2	0%		0%	44	1%
	University Hospital Waterford	108	3%	13	0%	1	0%	122	4%
South / South West Hospitals Group Total		473	14%	48	1%	1	0%	522	15%
University of			00/		00/		00/		00/
Limerick Hospitals	Ennis Hospital	4	0%		0%		0%	4	0%
Group	Nenagh Hospital	4	0%		0%		0%	4	0%
	St John's Hospital,								
	Limerick	9	0%		0%		0%	9	0%
	University Hospital Limerick	125	4%	12	0%		0%	137	4%
	University Maternity Hospital Limerick	2	0%		0%		0%	2	0%
	University of Limerick Hospitals Group	16	0%	8	0%		0%	24	1%
University of Limerick Hospitals Group Total		160	5%	20	1%		0%	180	5%
Other	Health Protection Surveillance		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
	HSE - DML	6	0%		0%		0%	6	0%
	IBTS, Cork	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	IBTS, Dublin	5	0%		0%		0%	5	0%
	Marymount Hospice Cork	3	0%		0%		0%	3	0%
	National Ambulance Service	1	0%		0%		0%	1	0%
	Sexual Health Crisis Pregnancy Programme		0%	1	0%		0%	1	0%
Other Total		16	0%	2	0%		0%	18	1%
Total		3177	91.7%	280	8.1%	6	0.2%	3463	100%



Seirbhís Sláinte Níos Fearr á Forbairt Building a Better Health Service